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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,604,118,899

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 13,168,383   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  248,439,641

   Wheat & Sorghum  15,914,263

        Total Grain  1,881,641,186

 1,586,662

 571,062

 9,803,362

 197,854

 2,270

 10,574,548

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 216,545,853
 227,768,034

 1,049,620

 445,283,235

 399,516

   Brandy

 555,586,406
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TTB S 5110-01-2008

 9,403,901

 768,660

 45,677,115

 8,111,604

 56,114,936

 1,586,662

 571,062

 9,803,362

 197,854

 10,574,548

 2,270

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 227,768,034
 216,545,853

 1,049,620

 9,403,901

 768,660

 1,604,118,899
 13,168,383

 248,439,641

 15,914,263
 1,881,641,186

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,380,973
 5,892,088

 2,601,105
 778,122
 250,651

 1,411,502

 8,435,801
 4,038,583

 490,750
 1,246,803

 21,038,112
 403,822

 26,930,200

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 1,892,232  Whisky

 156,388  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  128,558

 2,177,178        Total
    Grand Total

 7,987,940  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,139,289

 5,285,395  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,546,905

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,064,315

 477,579

 300,325
  Gin  1,573,531
  Vodka  709,905
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  528,542
  Tequila  1,296,606

        Total  23,910,332

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 524,328

 776,310

 27,325

 29,134,703
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 778,122
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 1,411,502

 8,435,801
 4,038,583

 490,750
 1,246,803

 21,038,112
 403,822

 26,930,200

 1,892,232
 156,388

 128,558
 2,177,178

 27,325

 29,134,703

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 7,987,940

 2,139,289

 5,285,395

 1,546,905

 2,064,315

 477,579

 300,325

 1,573,531

 709,905

 528,542

 1,296,606

 23,910,332

 524,328

 776,310

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  120,642,493

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 42,066,752

 76,381,632

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  27,657,911

   Ending Inventory  51,363,731

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 26,903,624   Production

   Withdrawals  13,570,068

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  6,307,610

   Ending Inventory  3,746,051

 124,635

 1,782,103

 677,665

 1,917,417

 442,451

 211,560

 1,049,016

 6,204,847
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 120,642,493

 42,066,752

 76,381,632

 27,657,911

 1,782,103

 677,665

 1,917,417

 442,451

 211,560

 1,049,016

 6,204,847

 26,903,624

 13,570,068

 6,307,610

Current Month 

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 124,635

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


