

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:

22-DEC-2008

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-01-2008

Reporting Period: January 2008

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	9,403,901	9,403,901
Brandy	768,660	768,660
Rum, Gin & Vodka	1,049,620	1,049,620
Alcohol	216,545,853	216,545,853
Production Total	227,768,034	227,768,034
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,586,662	1,586,662
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	571,062	571,062
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	9,803,362	9,803,362
For use US, Hospital, Education	197,854	197,854
For research, testing	2,270	2,270
Tax Free Total	10,574,548	10,574,548
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	445,283,235	
Brandy	45,677,115	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,111,604	
Alcohol and Spirits	56,114,936	
Miscellaneous	399,516	
Total	555,586,406	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,604,118,899	1,604,118,899
Rye	13,168,383	13,168,383
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	248,439,641	248,439,641
Wheat & Sorghum	15,914,263	15,914,263
Total Grain	1,881,641,186	1,881,641,186

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total

Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

TTB S 5110-01-2008

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,892,088	5,892,088
Brandy	1,380,973	1,380,973
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,601,105	2,601,105
Virgin Islands	778,122	778,122
Others	250,651	250,651
Gin	1,411,502	1,411,502
Vodka	8,435,801	8,435,801
Cordials	4,038,583	4,038,583
Cocktails	490,750	490,750
Tequila	1,246,803	1,246,803

403,822

21,038,112

26,930,200

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	27,325	27,325
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	1,892,232	1,892,232
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	156,388	156,388
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	128,558	128,558
Total	2,177,178	2,177,178
Grand Total	29,134,703	29,134,703
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,987,940	7,987,940
Imported Whisky	2,139,289	2,139,289
Domestic Whisky	5,285,395	5,285,395
Brandy	1,546,905	1,546,905
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,064,315	2,064,315
Virgin Islands	477,579	477,579
Others	300,325	300,325
Gin	1,573,531	1,573,531
Vodka	709,905	709,905
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	528,542	528,542
Tequila	1,296,606	1,296,606
Total	23,910,332	23,910,332
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits	504.000	
Wine	524,328	524,328
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	776,310	776,310

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

403,822

21,038,112

26,930,200

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-01-2008

	Curront Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	124,635	124,635
Imported Whisky	1,782,103	1,782,103
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	677,665	677,665
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,917,417	1,917,417
Virgin Islands	442,451	442,451
Other	211,560	211,560
Tequila	1,049,016	1,049,016
Total	6,204,847	6,204,847
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	120,642,493	120,642,493
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	42,066,752	42,066,752
Fuel	76,381,632	76,381,632
Used in Manufacture of Articles	27,657,911	27,657,911
Ending Inventory	51,363,731	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	26,903,624	26,903,624
Withdrawals	13,570,068	13,570,068
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,307,610	6,307,610
Ending Inventory	3,746,051	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.